## **ROUTE 277**

FARES		DREN

ONE CHILD aged under 5 years and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child passenger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare-paying passenger, is carried free.

Children aged 5 years and under 16 years and additional children aged under 5 years will be charged 5p at all times.

CHARGES FOR DOGS

Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged 5p at all times.

Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.

Dogs are not allowed on the seats.

G.L.C. Travel Permits and concessionary fare PERMITS
G.L.C. Travel Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route during the permitted periods:

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

09.30–15.59

09.30-15.59 19.00-23.59

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS

& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

All other concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare travel over any part of this route.

THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN

MA	YIMUM.	SUNDAY	FARE	

			Point No.	·	A maximum fare of 20p is charged at the following times:— SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05:30–23:59												
			i	SMITHFIELD North Side I													
			2	10 GOSWELL ROAD Spencer Street 2													
			3	10 10 ANGEL Station 3+													
			4	20 10 10 PACKINGTON STREET 4													
22			5	20 20 10 10 ESSEX ROAD Station 5													
ern.	-		•	30 20 20 10 10 BALLS POND ROAD St. Pauls Church or Mildmay	Park 6												
5	re/ 27		7	30 30 20 20 10 10 DALSTON JUNCTION Crown & Castle 7†													
POPLAR Iron Bridge Tovern	Blackwall Tunnel		8	20 20 10 10 GREENWOOD ROAD 8	•												
9	110		,	20 20 20 10 10 HACKNEY Graham Road, Mare Stre	et or Town Hall (or Clarence Road) 🕈												
2	ζέ <b>γ</b>	<b>79</b>	10	20 20 20 10 10 WELL STREET Shore Road 10													
3	96	BATHS	11		ORIA PARK Gore Road N/B) II												
₹	POPLAR		12	30 20 20 20 10 10 GROVE ROAD Roman	Road 12+												
01	2	Z.	13	20 20 20 10 10 MILE END Stati	on 13†												
10	10	5	14		10N St. Pauls Church 14†												
20	10	10	15	130 20 20 20 20 20 10 10 LIMEH	OUSE The Londoner or Garford Street (or Bus Station) 15												
20	20	10	16	20 20 20 20 10 10 M	ANILLA STREET Anchor & Hope 16												
30	20	20	17	20 20 10 10	MILLWALL DOCK Entrance 17												
30	20	20	18	30   20   20   20   20   20   20   20	Q TO CAHIR STREET IS												
30	20	20	19	20 20 20 20	0 10 10 CUBITT TOWN Stebondale Street 19												
30	20	20	20	$\begin{bmatrix} 1 & 20 & 20 & 20 & 20 & 20 \end{bmatrix}$	0 20 10 10 GLENGALL GROVE Methodist Church 20												
30	20		21														
30	20		22	2													
30	20	20	23	30 30 30 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	D 20 20 20 10 10 POPLAR Newby Place (or Blackwall Tunnel) 23												

24	40	40	40	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	20	20	10	10	10	POPLAR Iron Bridge	Tavern <b>24</b>
			_																						

						-											POPLAR BATHS 26
- 1																	10 POPLAR Blackwall Tunnel 27
	28	40	40	40	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	20	20	10 10 POPLAR Iron Bridge Tovern 28

(Rev. 10-81) †-Farezone.

ZONE LIMITS SMITHFIELD I TO PACKINGTON STREET 4

PACKINGTON STREET 4
TO POPLAR 23 or 27

TO POPLAR Blackwall Tunnel 23
TO POPLAR on Bridge Tavern 24 or 28

CITY (BLUE)

INNER (GREEN)

OUTER (ORANGE)